
Grantee Award Amount
Northeast Region
Lackawanna County
          Catherine McAuley Center
          Child Hunger Outreach Partners
          Friends of the Poor
          Saint Francis of Assisi Kitchen
          United Neighborhood Centers of Northeastern PA

$46,486
$50,000
$49,495
$50,000
$28,500

Luzerne County
          Black Creek Food Pantry INC.
          The Food Dignity Project, Inc.
          Commission On Economic Opportunity
          Ebenezer International Harvest Assembly Of God
          Fountain of Salvation Christian Church

$16,609
$50,000
$50,000
$37,400
$20,000

Monroe County
          Jo's Food Pantry Inc (Formerly Jo's Outreach)
          Lighthouse Full Gospel Church of God
          Stroudsburg Wesleyan Church

$50,000
$25,446
$50,000

Northampton County
          New Bethany Ministries
          Portland Upper Mt. Bethel Food Pantry
          Second Harvest Food Bank of the Lehigh Valley and Northeast PA

$29,360
$50,000
$47,488

Susquehanna County
          Trehab $39,400 
Wayne County
          Wayne County Community Foundation $50,000
Total for Northeast Region (18 Grantees) $740,184
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Southeast Region
Bucks County
          Rolling Harvest Food Rescue $49,405 
Chester County
          Phoenixville Area Community Services Inc (PACS)
          The Salvation Army
          West Chester Food Cupboard

$50,000
$49,978
$50,000

Montgomery County
          Bean Bag Food Program
          Family Promise Montco PA
          Garden of Health Inc
          Manna on Main Street
          MontCo Anti-Hunger Network
          Willow Grove Baptist Church (Willow Grove Baptist Food Pantry Division)
          Willow Grove SDA Church Food Pantry

$13,758
$50,000
$50,000
$49,753
$16,666
$16,237
$48,936

Philadelphia County
          Church of Atonement
          Jewish Federation of Greater Philadelphia
          ACTS Foundation
          Philabundance
          Share Food Program
          Sharing Excess
          Small Things Inc.

$37,386
$37,595
$43,200
$33,302
$48,601
$45,894
$39,495

Total for Southeast Region (18 Grantees) $730,206

Northcentral Region
Bradford County
          Child Hunger Outreach Partners
          The Salvation Army

$50,000
$21,139



Centre County
          CommonFood Inc.
          FaithCentre
          St. Andrew's Episcopal Church
          The Food Bank of the State College Area Inc.

$49,920
$19,147
$49,940
$49,976

Lycoming County
          Sojourner Truth Ministries, Inc. $20,242
Union County
          Love In Action Food Pantry $31,267
Total for Northcentral Region (8 Grantees) $291,631

Southcentral Region
Adams County
          New Hope Ministries, Inc. $50,000
Bedford County
          Center for Community Action $47,615 
Berks County
          Friend Inc Community Services
          Helping Harvest
          Keystone Military Families
          New Journey Community Outreach, Inc
          Opportunity House
          Reading Recreation Commission
          St. Mark's Lutheran Church
          The Salvation Army

$49,678
$49,555
$49,849
$20,778
$50,000
$24,748
$46,120
$7,746

Blair County
          The Hope Center, Inc.
          The Door Student Services Inc.

$26,001
$49,891



Cumberland County
          Oasis Of Love Church
          Project SHARE of Carlisle
          Shippensburg Produce and Outreach

$34,960
$50,000
$50,000

Dauphin County
          Midwest Food Bank Pennsylvania
          St. Patrick Cathedral Parish

$50,000
$15,790

Franklin County
          South Central Community Action Programs, Inc. $50,000 
Fulton County
          Fulton County Food Basket, Inc. $50,000 
Huntingdon County
          Huntingdon Area Food
          The Salvation Army Huntingdon

$16,225
$12,110

Lancaster County
          Columbia Presbyterian Church/Hands Across the Street
          CrossNet Ministries
          Lancaster County Food Hub
          Loft Community Partnership
          Solanco Neighborhood Ministry
          St. John's Episcopal Church
          The Factory Ministries

$43,058
$50,000
$2,901
$50,000
$50,000
$3,922
$50,000

Lebanon County
          From the King Ministries 
          Lebanon County Christian Ministries
          Lebanon Rescue Mission

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

Mifflin County
          Calvary Bible Church of Lewistown, Inc. $15,819



York County
          Community Reach Inc
          Faith Assembly of God
          Grace Lutheran Church of Red Lion
          Harvest Of Blessing
          York Benevolent Association
          York County Food Bank
          York Rescue Mission d/b/a LifePath Christian Ministries

$16,759
$50,000
$5,500
$35,171
$32,610
$50,000
$13,873

Total for Southcentral Region (39 Grantees) $1,420,679

Northwest Region
Butler County
          Community Partnership, Inc. $48,710 
Crawford County
          Center for Family Services, Inc.
          The Salvation Army Meadville

$7,134
$5,521

Erie County
          Emmaus Ministries Inc.
          Second Harvest Food Bank of Northwest Pennsylvania

$40,657
$49,570

Indiana County
          ICCAP-Indiana Co. Community Action Program, Inc. $34,328 
Lawrence County
          The Salvation Army New Castle $12,010 
McKean County
          Friendship Table $14,172
Mercer County
          Community Food Warehouse of Mercer County
          Good Shepherd Center, Inc.
          The Salvation Army Greenville

$50,000
$26,889
$6,864



Venango County
          Clintonville Community Food Project
          Community Services of Venango Co, Inc.
          The Salvation Army Venango County

$3,332
$37,995
$5,496

Warren County
          The Salvation Army Warren County $24,382
Total for Northwest Region (15 Grantees) $367,060

Southwest Region
Allegheny County
          South Hills Interfaith Movement (Ministries)
          The Salvation Army Emergency Disaster Services
          The Salvation Army Pittsburgh Westside
          The Salvation Army Western Pennsylvania Division

$19,810
$50,000
$26,000
$30,000

Beaver County
          Beaver County YMCA
          Church of the Redeemed of Beaver County, Inc.
          Families Matter Inc aka Faith Restorations Inc.
          Healing Hunger Beaver County
          The Salvation Army - Beaver Falls
          The SOMA Gathering
          Twelve Loaves LLC

$43,995
$50,000
$50,000
$47,860
$50,000
$27,980
$5,250

Cambria County
          St Bernard Food Pantry SVDP Society 
          Cambria County Backpack Project 
          The Salvation Army - Johnstown

$26,945
$41,975
$50,000

Westmoreland County
          Christian Life Ministries
          Westmoreland County Food Bank, Inc.

$42,402
$50,000

Total for Southwest Region (16 Grantees) $612,217



Statewide Award Total (114 Grantees) $4,161,977
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