Food Recovery Infrastructure Grant Grantees and Award Amounts Round 2

Grantee	Award Amount
Northeast Region	
Lackawanna County	
Catherine McAuley Center	\$46,486
Child Hunger Outreach Partners	\$50,000
Friends of the Poor	\$49,495
Saint Francis of Assisi Kitchen	\$50,000
United Neighborhood Centers of Northeastern PA	\$28,500
Luzerne County	
Black Creek Food Pantry INC.	\$16,609
The Food Dignity Project, Inc.	\$50,000
Commission On Economic Opportunity	\$50,000
Ebenezer International Harvest Assembly Of God	\$37,400
Fountain of Salvation Christian Church	\$20,000
Monroe County	
Jo's Food Pantry Inc (Formerly Jo's Outreach)	\$50,000
Lighthouse Full Gospel Church of God	\$25,446
Stroudsburg Wesleyan Church	\$50,000
Northampton County	
New Bethany Ministries	\$29,360
Portland Upper Mt. Bethel Food Pantry	\$50,000
Second Harvest Food Bank of the Lehigh Valley and Northeast PA	\$47,488
Susquehanna County	
Trehab	\$39,400
Wayne County	
Wayne County Community Foundation	\$50,000
Total for Northeast Region (18 Grantees)	\$740,184

Southeast Region	
Bucks County	
Rolling Harvest Food Rescue	\$49,405
Chester County	
Phoenixville Area Community Services Inc (PACS)	\$50,000
The Salvation Army	\$49,978
West Chester Food Cupboard	\$50,000
Montgomery County	
Bean Bag Food Program	\$13,758
Family Promise Montco PA	\$50,000
Garden of Health Inc	\$50,000
Manna on Main Street	\$49,753
MontCo Anti-Hunger Network	\$16,666
Willow Grove Baptist Church (Willow Grove Baptist Food Pantry Division)	\$16,237
Willow Grove SDA Church Food Pantry	\$48,936
Philadelphia County	
Church of Atonement	\$37,386
Jewish Federation of Greater Philadelphia	\$37,595
ACTS Foundation	\$43,200
Philabundance	\$33,302
Share Food Program	\$48,601
Sharing Excess	\$45,894
Small Things Inc.	\$39,495
Total for Southeast Region (18 Grantees)	\$730,206
Northcentral Region	
Bradford County	
Child Hunger Outreach Partners	\$50,000
The Salvation Army	\$21,139

Centre County		
CommonFood Inc.	\$49,920	
FaithCentre	\$19,147	
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church	\$49,940	
The Food Bank of the State College Area Inc.	\$49,976	
Lycoming County		
Sojourner Truth Ministries, Inc.	\$20,242	
Union County		
Love In Action Food Pantry	\$31,267	
Total for Northcentral Region (8 Grantees)	\$291,631	
Southcentral Region		
Adams County		
New Hope Ministries, Inc.	\$50,000	
Bedford County	1 - 3/	
Center for Community Action	\$47,615	
Berks County		
Friend Inc Community Services	\$49,678	
Helping Harvest	\$49,555	
Keystone Military Families	\$49,849	
New Journey Community Outreach, Inc	\$20,778	
Opportunity House	\$50,000	
Reading Recreation Commission	\$24,748	
St. Mark's Lutheran Church	\$46,120	
The Salvation Army	\$7,746	
Blair County		
The Hope Center, Inc.	\$26,001	
The Door Student Services Inc.	\$49,891	

Cumberland County	
Oasis Of Love Church	\$34,960
Project SHARE of Carlisle	\$50,000
Shippensburg Produce and Outreach	\$50,000
Dauphin County	
Midwest Food Bank Pennsylvania	\$50,000
St. Patrick Cathedral Parish	\$15,790
Franklin County	
South Central Community Action Programs, Inc.	\$50,000
Fulton County	
Fulton County Food Basket, Inc.	\$50,000
Huntingdon County	
Huntingdon Area Food	\$16,225
The Salvation Army Huntingdon	\$12,110
Lancaster County	
Columbia Presbyterian Church/Hands Across the Street	\$43,058
CrossNet Ministries	\$50,000
Lancaster County Food Hub	\$2,901
Loft Community Partnership	\$50,000
Solanco Neighborhood Ministry	\$50,000
St. John's Episcopal Church	\$3,922
The Factory Ministries	\$50,000
Lebanon County	
From the King Ministries	\$50,000
Lebanon County Christian Ministries	\$50,000
Lebanon Rescue Mission	\$50,000
Mifflin County	
Calvary Bible Church of Lewistown, Inc.	\$15,819

York County		
Community Reach Inc	\$16,759	
Faith Assembly of God	\$50,000	
Grace Lutheran Church of Red Lion	\$5,500 \$35,171	
Harvest Of Blessing		
York Benevolent Association	\$32,610	
York County Food Bank	\$50,000	
York Rescue Mission d/b/a LifePath Christian Ministries	\$13,873	
Total for Southcentral Region (39 Grantees)	\$1,420,679	
Northwest Region		
Butler County		
Community Partnership, Inc.	\$48,710	
Crawford County		
Center for Family Services, Inc.	\$7,134	
The Salvation Army Meadville	\$5,521	
Erie County		
Emmaus Ministries Inc.	\$40,657	
Second Harvest Food Bank of Northwest Pennsylvania	\$49,570	
Indiana County		
ICCAP-Indiana Co. Community Action Program, Inc.	\$34,328	
Lawrence County		
The Salvation Army New Castle	\$12,010	
McKean County		
Friendship Table	\$14,172	
Mercer County		
Community Food Warehouse of Mercer County	\$50,000	
Good Shepherd Center, Inc.	\$26,889	
The Salvation Army Greenville	\$6,864	

Venango County	
Clintonville Community Food Project	\$3,332
Community Services of Venango Co, Inc.	\$37,995
The Salvation Army Venango County	\$5,496
Warren County	
The Salvation Army Warren County	\$24,382
Total for Northwest Region (15 Grantees)	\$367,060
Southwest Region	
Allegheny County	
South Hills Interfaith Movement (Ministries)	\$19,810
The Salvation Army Emergency Disaster Services	\$50,000
The Salvation Army Pittsburgh Westside	\$26,000
The Salvation Army Western Pennsylvania Division	\$30,000
Beaver County	
Beaver County YMCA	\$43,995
Church of the Redeemed of Beaver County, Inc.	\$50,000
Families Matter Inc aka Faith Restorations Inc.	\$50,000
Healing Hunger Beaver County	\$47,860
The Salvation Army - Beaver Falls	\$50,000
The SOMA Gathering	\$27,980
Twelve Loaves LLC	\$5,250
Cambria County	
St Bernard Food Pantry SVDP Society	\$26,945
Cambria County Backpack Project	\$41,975
The Salvation Army - Johnstown	\$50,000
Westmoreland County	
Christian Life Ministries	\$42,402
Westmoreland County Food Bank, Inc.	\$50,000
Total for Southwest Region (16 Grantees)	\$612,217

Statewide Award Total (114 Grantees)	\$4,161,977